

NEWS RELEASE

BOWLING GREEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

801 Center Street Bowling Green, KY 42101

Contact

Phone: (270) 782-4378 E-mail: <u>slowe@bgmu.com</u>
Website: www.bgmu.com Twitter: http://twitter.com/bgmu

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/bgmunicipal/

Date: August 29, 2023 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BGMU NAMES GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER

(Bowling Green, Ky.) Bowling Green Municipal Utilities is pleased to announce the promotion of **Todd Crosby** to **General Services Manager**. He began his employment with BGMU in December 2001 as Network Analyst in the General Services Division and is one of the Fiber Division's first employees.

Todd graduated with highest honors from ITT Technical Institute in Knoxville, Tennessee with a Bachelor of Applied Science in Electronics Engineering and Technology. Prior to his employment at BGMU, Todd was a Telecommunications Officer for the United States Federal Government.

Originally from Rutledge, Tennessee, Todd has been married to LeAnn Boling Crosby for 19 years. They have two daughters, Anslee (12th grade) and Averi (9th grade). He currently serves as an Elder at Mission Church, where he has a passion for international missions.

###

About BGMU

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities provides electricity, water, wastewater services and high speed commercial data services to the Bowling Green area. The utility serves approximately 30,000 electric customers, 22,000 water/wastewater customers and over 900 commercial fiber customers. For more information, please visit our website, www.bgmu.com.